
RACE  1	 6:10 PM	 (R100,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 13	 Charming Cheetah	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.0%
2	 731	 Red Penny	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
3	 14	 Tin Pan Alley	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
4	 1	 Zalatoris	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
5	 6	 On An Impulse	 57	 [	 5]	 G Dookhit (4)	 6.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
6	 7	 Titans Of War	 57	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
7	 0556	 Winchester	 57	 [	 6]	 Wes Marwing	 3.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
8	 	 Blushing Bloom	 54.5	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 1	 Charming Cheetah
	 4	 Zalatoris
	 3	 Tin Pan Alley
	 8	 Blushing Bloom

1	 Charming Cheetah	 67%
2	 Red Penny	 50%

1	 Charming Cheetah	 33% 1	 Charming Cheetah	 1:09.45
2	 Red Penny	 1:10.41

Race Preview: Both Charming Cheetah and Tin Pan Alley confirmed the promise of debut victories 
by acquitting themselves well in subsequent features so should run well. Fellow first-start scorer Zala-
toris could be anything after a taking a debut success so isn’t underestimated. Improving last-start 
winner Red Penny and debutante Blushing Bloom complete the shortlist.

RACE  2	 6:45 PM	 (R90,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1160m
1	 744225	 Mizzen Sword	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 M Khan	 10.1%
2	 94469	 Amandla Ngawethu	 60	 [	 9]	 P Strydom	 23.5%	 C Binda	 9.1%
3	 253226	 Old Fashioned	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 C Binda	 9.1%
4	 8	 John Bunyan	 60	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 4.1%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
5	 	 Xenophon	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
6	 52	 Lava County	 57	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
7	 	 Palace Attack	 57	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 A G Laird	 11.1%
8	 2	 Soho Heartthrob	 57	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.1%
9	 	 Tommy Shelby	 57	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 F P Habib	 13.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1160M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1160M
	 8	 Soho Heartthrob
	 6	 Lava County
	 5	 Xenophon
	 1	 Mizzen Sword

3	 Old Fashioned	 44%
1	 Mizzen Sword	 22%

1	 Mizzen Sword	 22% 1	 Mizzen Sword	 1:07.38
2	 Amandla Ngawethu	1:09.76
6	 Lava County	 1:09.99
3	 Old Fashioned	 1:11.59

Race Preview: Recent runners-up Lava County and Soho Heartthrob needn’t improve much to fight 
for victory, though preference is for the latter who ought to have come on appreciably from the experi-
ence of his promising debut. Both Mizzen Sword and Old Fashioned have the form and experience 
to trouble their younger rivals. Well-related newcomers Xenophon and Palace Attack are worth a 
market check on debut.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 (R120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1800m
1	 934150	 Parisian Walkway	 60	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 3.3%	 A G Laird	 11.1%
2	 223111	 Tamarisk Tree	 54	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 R R Sage	 15.4%
3	 479844	 Navajo Nation	 52	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 4.1%	 W H Marwing	 6.2%
4	 564263	 Silent War	 52	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
5	 645607	 Arumugam	 52	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 J S Roux	 4.2%
6	 072715	 Miss Scaletta	 50	 [	 2]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 6.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
7	 745065	 Key Element	 50	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Parisian Walkway
	 2	 Tamarisk Tree
	 3	 Navajo Nation
	 4	 Silent War

2	 Tamarisk Tree	 47%
4	 Silent War	 47%
6	 Miss Scaletta	 28%
1	 Parisian Walkway	 27%
5	 Arumugam	 19%

5	 Arumugam	 33%
4	 Silent War	 33%
2	 Tamarisk Tree	 30%

5	 Arumugam	 1:47.22
2	 Tamarisk Tree	 1:51.20
3	 Navajo Nation	 1:51.20
4	 Silent War	 1:52.21
6	 Miss Scaletta	 1:52.32

Race Preview: Parisian Walkway had excuses for a disappointing last start and on the strength of 
his earlier form, is worth another chance under a 4kg claimer. Recent hat-trick scorer Tamarisk Tree 
is performing at the top of his game and should remain competitive off a career-high mark under a 
handy galloping weight. Silent War and Navajo Nation won’t be far off the mark, while stablemates 
Miss Scaletta and Key Element also have earning potential.

RACE  4	 7:55 PM	 (R80,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1600m
1	 7321	 The Ultimate King	 61	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
2	 441957	 Laughing William	 60.5	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 5.9%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
3	 252411	 Pretty Analia	 60	 [	 3]	 L Nhlapo	 2.8%	 B D Botes	 13.2%
4	 656136	 Dual Prophecy	 59.5	 [	 6]	 J Mariba	 0.0%	 J A Soma	 18.8%
5	 754142	 Futurewolff	 59.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 9.5%	 H E Adamson	 4.5%
6	 800670	 Impact Investor	 59	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.0%
7	 485042	 Coppola	 59	 [	 2]	 J Penny	 6.4%	 M Khan	 10.1%
8	 423156	 Gloria Mundi	 58	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
9	 518609	 Irish Love	 58	 [	 9]	 Wes Marwing	 3.6%	 W C Marwing	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 The Ultimate King
	 3	 Pretty Analia
	 5	 Futurewolff
	 7	 Coppola

3	 Pretty Analia	 67%
4	 Dual Prophecy	 42%
1	 The Ultimate King	 33%
5	 Futurewolff	 29%
7	 Coppola	 22%

3	 Pretty Analia	 40%
7	 Coppola	 22%
2	 Laughing William	 19%
5	 Futurewolff	 13%

5	 Futurewolff	 1:34.94
3	 Pretty Analia	 1:35.20
7	 Coppola	 1:36.92
2	 Laughing William	 1:37.21
4	 Dual Prophecy	 1:37.88

Race Preview: The Ultimate King wasn’t winning out of turn on his reappearance as a gelding last 
month and looks good value to follow up on his handicap debut, with further improvement expected. 
Hat-trick seeking Pretty Analia, consistent Futurewolff and rejuvenated Coppola seem the most 
likely dangers. Well-related Dual Prophecy isn’t taken lightly on his return.

RACE  5	 8:30 PM	 (R120,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 201211	 Main Defender	 62	 [	13]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
2	 525243	 Purple Pitcher	 62	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 R Klaasen	 10.0%
3	 331904	 Atticus Finch	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 A G Laird	 11.1%
4	 353431	 Legend Of Arthur	 56	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
5	 725113	 Truth	 56	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
6	 171463	 White Pearl	 56	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 M/m De Kock	 15.9%
7	 096296	 Gimmeanotherchance	 54	 [	10]	 D De Gouveia	 7.0%	 M/m De Kock	 15.9%
8	 035744	 Fire ‘n Flames	 54	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 J S Roux	 4.2%
9	 517531	 Musical Score	 52	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.1%
10	701090	 Savannah Storm	 52	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 P/j Vermeulen	 21.1%
11	514452	 Radicchio	 52	 [	12]	 K J Lihaba	 4.1%	 B D Botes	 13.2%
12	314877	 Natyam	 52	 [	14]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
13	460808	 Street Art	 50	 [	 9]	 J Mariba	 0.0%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
14	812649	 Hat Trick Or Treat	 50	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Main Defender
	 5	 Truth
	 2	 Purple Pitcher
	 6	 White Pearl

1	 Main Defender	 83%
5	 Truth	 71%
6	 White Pearl	 48%
4	 Legend Of Arthur	 48%
3	 Atticus Finch	 46%

1	 Main Defender	 94%
11	Radicchio	 76%
5	 Truth	 67%
6	 White Pearl	 52%
10	Savannah Storm	 33%

9	 Musical Score	 1:21.37
8	 Fire ‘n Flames	 1:22.17
7	 Gimmeanotherchance	1:22.98
14	Hat Trick Or Treat	 1:23.04
11	Radicchio	 1:24.02

Race Preview: High-class Main Defender has only once been beaten in 6 starts over this distance. 
He is weighted to win so almost impossible to oppose, especially as fellow Grade 1 winners Purple 
Pitcher, Atticus Finch and Legend Of Arthur are most effective over further. As such, a bigger 
threat is likely to be posed by Truth and White Pearl.

RACE  6	 9:10 PM	 (R175,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1400m
1	 17141	 Royal Force	 62	 [	 2]	 P Strydom	 23.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.1%
2	 1116	 Immediate Edge	 60.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.9%
3	 841414	 Potberrie	 60.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 S J Gray	 9.9%
4	 161600	 Choisaanada	 58.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 E Verdonese	 17.7%
5	 036553	 Key News	 55	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
6	 643181	 Dance King	 54.5	 [	 6]	 Wes Marwing	 3.6%	 W C Marwing	 8.1%
7	 733474	 Zanthar	 54	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
8	 221531	 Mountain High	 53.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
9	 231296	 One More Star	 53	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 A G Laird	 11.1%
10	215342	 Paul Revere	 52	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 4.1%	 C J Lensley	 7.5%
11	522142	 Legendary	 52	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 5.0%	 C Binda	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Royal Force
	 6	 Dance King
	 8	 Mountain High
	 2	 Immediate Edge

2	 Immediate Edge	 67%
10	Paul Revere	 58%
8	 Mountain High	 53%
1	 Royal Force	 50%
4	 Choisaanada	 33%

1	 Royal Force	 100%
8	 Mountain High	 67%
3	 Potberrie	 33%
10	Paul Revere	 33%
11	Legendary	 33%

3	 Potberrie	 1:21.94
5	 Key News	 1:22.04
7	 Zanthar	 1:22.14
4	 Choisaanada	 1:22.51
8	 Mountain High	 1:23.39

Race Preview: Royal Force showed his class and well-being by winning over track and trip last time 
and a 6-point penalty for that victory is unlikely to halt his progress. Fellow last-start winners Dance 
King and filly Mountain High also remain competitive for top honours under resultant penalties. 
Recently gelded Immediate Edge, consistent Potberrie and returning Key News appeal most of the 
remainder.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R110,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 056103	 Dreamland	 61.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.1%
2	 338242	 Quantum Theory	 61	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 R R Sage	 15.4%
3	 853490	 Sheldon	 61	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.1%
4	 193522	 Cosmic Star	 60	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.1%
5	 254405	 Troppo Veloce	 60	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
6	 351012	 Mount Pinatubo	 59.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.1%
7	 332869	 Magic Tattoo	 58	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.6%
8	 564221	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 52.5	 [	 7]	 J Penny	 6.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.1%
9	 302625	 Tchaikovsky	 52	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 J S Roux	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Cosmic Star
	 1	 Dreamland
	 6	 Mount Pinatubo
	 2	 Quantum Theory

6	 Mount Pinatubo	 73%
4	 Cosmic Star	 60%
8	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 43%
1	 Dreamland	 42%
3	 Sheldon	 42%

6	 Mount Pinatubo	 100%
8	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 67%
5	 Troppo Veloce	 63%
1	 Dreamland	 52%
9	 Tchaikovsky	 40%

4	 Cosmic Star	 0:56.00
3	 Sheldon	 0:56.09
1	 Dreamland	 0:56.10
7	 Magic Tattoo	 0:56.10
5	 Troppo Veloce	 0:56.50

Race Preview: Top-weight Dreamland bounced back to form last time and will be competitive with 
a repeat of that performance. Cosmic Star and stablemate Mount Pinatubo fit a similar profile and 
are distance suited. Consistent Quantum Theory and versatile Bob’s Your Uncle are others with 
genuine each-way chances.

RACE  8	 10:20 PM	 (R100,000)	 Turffontein	 --   1000m
1	 156767	 Whistle The Tune	 63.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.6%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
2	 981714	 Night Vigil	 59.5	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 11.6%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.0%
3	 654745	 Simply Majestic	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 13.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.1%
4	 2147	 Cosmic Queen	 55.5	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 25.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.1%
5	 614245	 Kia Kaha	 54	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.5%	 M/a Azzie	 15.4%
6	 322212	 Virgin River	 54	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 A G Laird	 11.1%
7	 145816	 Quasikat	 53.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 8.8%	 M Khan	 10.1%
8	 068030	 Mist In Scotland	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
9	 807708	 You Bring Me Joy	 52	 [	 3]	 J Mariba	 0.0%	 W H Marwing	 6.2%
10	456211	 Neerah	 52	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba	 4.1%	 B D Botes	 13.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Virgin River
	 2	 Night Vigil
	 4	 Cosmic Queen
	 3	 Simply Majestic

2	 Night Vigil	 100%
4	 Cosmic Queen	 83%
6	 Virgin River	 61%
5	 Kia Kaha	 50%
3	 Simply Majestic	 33%

6	 Virgin River	 67%
9	 You Bring Me Joy	 50%
1	 Whistle The Tune	 50%
7	 Quasikat	 50%
2	 Night Vigil	 44%

8	 Mist In Scotland	 0:55.74
2	 Night Vigil	 0:56.21
5	 Kia Kaha	 0:56.31
6	 Virgin River	 0:56.52
4	 Cosmic Queen	 0:56.56

Race Preview: Lightly raced Virgin River is ideally distance suited and probably better than rated, so 
it could pay to side with her ahead of class-dropper Night Vigil who concedes 5.5kg to her older rival. 
Simply Majestic and stablemate Cosmic Queen are above-average 3yo fillies with the form and 
experience to trouble the principals. Kia Kaha and hat-trick seeking Neerah complete the shortlist.
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第  1 场	 6:10 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 13	迷人志	 Charming Cheetah	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 10.0%
2	 731	红钱	 Red Penny	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 马奇特	 9.2%
3	 14	叮咚巷	 Tin Pan Alley	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
4	 1	扎拉同斯	 Zalatoris	 60	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 马奇特	 9.2%
5	 6	迅速一刻	 On An Impulse	 57	 [	 5]	 杜基特(4)	 6.3%	 马奇特	 9.2%
6	 7	战争巨人	 Titans Of War	 57	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 马勒	 12.6%
7	 0556	君王归来	 Winchester	 57	 [	 6]	 马维利	 3.6%	 马奇特	 9.2%
8	 	绯红绽放	 Blushing Bloom	 54.5	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 J维伦	 15.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 1	迷人志

	 4	 扎拉同斯

	 3	 叮咚巷

	 8	 绯红绽放

1	 迷人志	 67%
2	 红钱	 50%

1	 迷人志	 33% 1	 迷人志	 1:09.45
2	 红钱	 1:10.41

赛事预览: 迷人志 和 叮咚巷 生涯首胜的成绩已得到验证，于此场合均能奋战到底。 首战旗开得

胜的 扎拉同斯 潜力不俗，不容小觑。 上仗获胜的 红钱 状态已有所提升，和初次亮相的 绯红
绽放 皆值得考虑。

第  2 场	 6:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1160公尺
1	 744225	米真剑圣	 Mizzen Sword	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 康尼	 10.1%
2	 94469	曼德拉恩	 Amandla Ngawethu	 60	 [	 9]	 史卓栋	 23.5%	 宾达	 9.1%
3	 253226	经典时尚	 Old Fashioned	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 宾达	 9.1%
4	 8	约翰班扬	 John Bunyan	 60	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 4.1%	 马勒	 12.6%
5	 	瑟诺芬	 Xenophon	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 泰利	 12.6%
6	 52	拉瓦国	 Lava County	 57	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 许道升	 11.8%
7	 	宫殿突击	 Palace Attack	 57	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 莱尔德	 11.1%
8	 2	随性	 Soho Heartthrob	 57	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 何力奇	 19.1%
9	 	汤米谢必	 Tommy Shelby	 57	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 哈比卜	 13.7%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1160公尺 	 1160公尺佳绩
	 8	随性

	 6	 拉瓦国

	 5	 瑟诺芬

	 1	 米真剑圣

3	 经典时尚	 44%
1	 米真剑圣	 22%

1	 米真剑圣	 22% 1	 米真剑圣	 1:07.38
2	 曼德拉恩	 1:09.76
6	 拉瓦国	 1:09.99
3	 经典时尚	 1:11.59

赛事预览: 近期争得亚军的 拉瓦国 和 随性 只需保持现水准，皆有望争得胜利，特别是首战表

现亮眼的后驹，有望转位为赢。 米真剑圣 和 经典时尚 均具备一定的实力与经验，足以与较为

年幼的对手一同争艳。 初次亮相的 瑟诺芬 和 宫殿突击 血统优良，首次作战可多加留意临场彩

池动向。

第  3 场	 7:20 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 934150	巴黎猫步	 Parisian Walkway	 60	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 3.3%	 莱尔德	 11.1%
2	 223111	塔玛利斯	 Tamarisk Tree	 54	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 塞奇	 15.4%
3	 479844	纳瓦祖国	 Navajo Nation	 52	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 4.1%	 马伟豪	 6.2%
4	 564263	静战	 Silent War	 52	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
5	 645607	阿鲁穆刚	 Arumugam	 52	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 J洛斯	 4.2%
6	 072715	史卡勒塔	 Miss Scaletta	 50	 [	 2]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 6.3%	 马奇特	 9.2%
7	 745065	主要因素	 Key Element	 50	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 马奇特	 9.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	巴黎猫步

	 2	 塔玛利斯

	 3	 纳瓦祖国

	 4	 静战

2	 塔玛利斯	 47%
4	 静战	 47%
6	 史卡勒塔	 28%
1	 巴黎猫步	 27%
5	 阿鲁穆刚	 19%

5	 阿鲁穆刚	 33%
4	 静战	 33%
2	 塔玛利斯	 30%

5	 阿鲁穆刚	 1:47.22
2	 塔玛利斯	 1:51.20
3	 纳瓦祖国	 1:51.20
4	 静战	 1:52.21
6	 史卡勒塔	 1:52.32

赛事预览: 巴黎猫步 上仗表现欠佳情有可原，凭借之前的状态，且今仗占减4公斤之宜，有望扭

转局势。 近期已上演帽子戏法的 塔马利斯 正处状态巅峰，今仗以生涯最高评分上阵，但驮重

量适中，有望跻身前列。 静战 和 纳瓦祖国 均能跑得接近，而来自同一马厩的 史卡勒塔 和 主
要因素 亦有机会争得奖金。

第  4 场	 7:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 7321	终极之王	 The Ultimate King	 61	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
2	 441957	大笑威廉	 Laughing William	 60.5	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 5.9%	 许道升	 11.8%
3	 252411	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 60	 [	 3]	 L拿波	 2.8%	 包特斯	 13.2%
4	 656136	双重预言	 Dual Prophecy	 59.5	 [	 6]	 马里巴	 0.0%	 索玛	 18.8%
5	 754142	未来狼人	 Futurewolff	 59.5	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 9.5%	 艾希特	 4.5%
6	 800670	潜力投资	 Impact Investor	 59	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 10.0%
7	 485042	克珀拉	 Coppola	 59	 [	 2]	 彭尼	 6.4%	 康尼	 10.1%
8	 423156	文迪	 Gloria Mundi	 58	 [	 4]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
9	 518609	艾利情人	 Irish Love	 58	 [	 9]	 马维利	 3.6%	 马尔文	 8.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	终极之王

	 3	 美丽安娜

	 5	 未来狼人

	 7	 克珀拉

3	 美丽安娜	 67%
4	 双重预言	 42%
1	 终极之王	 33%
5	 未来狼人	 29%
7	 克珀拉	 22%

3	 美丽安娜	 40%
7	 克珀拉	 22%
2	 大笑威廉	 19%
5	 未来狼人	 13%

5	 未来狼人	 1:34.94
3	 美丽安娜	 1:35.20
7	 克珀拉	 1:36.92
2	 大笑威廉	 1:37.21
4	 双重预言	 1:37.88

赛事预览: 终极之王 阉割后于上个月复出胜得漂亮，首次挑战让磅赛可有良多进展，价好可

博。 追击三连胜的 美丽安娜、状态稳健的 未来狼人 和状态回勇的 克珀拉 不失为本场合的危险

分子。 血统优良的 双重语言 休后复出，实力不容小觑。

第  5 场	 8:30 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 201211	防守	 Main Defender	 62	 [	13]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
2	 525243	紫驹	 Purple Pitcher	 62	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 克拉森	 10.0%
3	 331904	阿提库斯	 Atticus Finch	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 莱尔德	 11.1%
4	 353431	亚瑟传奇	 Legend Of Arthur	 56	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 泰利	 12.6%
5	 725113	真相	 Truth	 56	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 许道升	 11.8%
6	 171463	白珍珠	 White Pearl	 56	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 麦德扣	 15.9%
7	 096296	再争胜	 Gimmeanotherchance	 54	 [	10]	 迪亚高	 7.0%	 麦德扣	 15.9%
8	 035744	火焰	 Fire ‘n Flames	 54	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 J洛斯	 4.2%
9	 517531	音乐学分	 Musical Score	 52	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 何力奇	 19.1%
10	 701090	萨纳风暴	 Savannah Storm	 52	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 维穆伦	 21.1%
11	 514452	拉蒂秋	 Radicchio	 52	 [	12]	 利哈巴	 4.1%	 包特斯	 13.2%
12	 314877	纳迪言	 Natyam	 52	 [	14]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
13	 460808	街头艺术	 Street Art	 50	 [	 9]	 马里巴	 0.0%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
14	 812649	好表现	 Hat Trick Or Treat	 50	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 雷布查	 5.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	防守

	 5	 真相

	 2	 紫驹

	 6	 白珍珠

1	 防守	 83%
5	 真相	 71%
6	 白珍珠	 48%
4	 亚瑟传奇	 48%
3	 阿提库斯	 46%

1	 防守	 94%
11	拉蒂秋	 76%
5	 真相	 67%
6	 白珍珠	 52%
10	萨纳风暴	 33%

9	 音乐学分	 1:21.37
8	 火焰	 1:22.17
7	 再争胜	 1:22.98
14	好表现	 1:23.04
11	拉蒂秋	 1:24.02

赛事预览: 实力强劲的 防守 于此赛程作战6次仅有一次败绩，今驮重有利，将难以被击败。 一

级赛冠军马 紫驹、阿提库斯 和 亚瑟传奇 皆擅长较长赛程，于此场合稍显较短。 真相 和 白珍
珠 或构成更大的威胁。

第  6 场	 9:10 PM	 (175,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1400公尺
1	 17141	王室权威	 Royal Force	 62	 [	 2]	 史卓栋	 23.5%	 何力奇	 19.1%
2	 1116	边缘少驹	 Immediate Edge	 60.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 麦德扣	 15.9%
3	 841414	珀特贝利	 Potberrie	 60.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 格雷	 9.9%
4	 161600	选择	 Choisaanada	 58.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 维多斯	 17.7%
5	 036553	主要新闻	 Key News	 55	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
6	 643181	舞池之王	 Dance King	 54.5	 [	 6]	 马维利	 3.6%	 马尔文	 8.1%
7	 733474	赞塔	 Zanthar	 54	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
8	 221531	高山	 Mountain High	 53.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
9	 231296	一颗星星	 One More Star	 53	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 莱尔德	 11.1%
10	 215342	保罗	 Paul Revere	 52	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 4.1%	 连斯利	 7.5%
11	 522142	传奇	 Legendary	 52	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 5.0%	 宾达	 9.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	王室权威

	 6	 舞池之王

	 8	 高山

	 2	 边缘少驹

2	 边缘少驹	 67%
10	保罗	 58%
8	 高山	 53%
1	 王室权威	 50%
4	 选择	 33%

1	 王室权威	 100%
8	 高山	 67%
3	 珀特贝利	 33%
10	保罗	 33%
11	传奇	 33%

3	 珀特贝利	 1:21.94
5	 主要新闻	 1:22.04
7	 赞塔	 1:22.14
4	 选择	 1:22.51
8	 高山	 1:23.39

赛事预览: 王室权威 上仗已充分展现了实力，于一场此地同程赛事中获胜，导致评分上调6分，

于此场合应有良多进展。上仗获胜的 舞池之王 和 雌马 高山 即便在评分调整的情况下，仍具

备一定的竞争力。 已阉割的 边缘少驹、状态稳健的 珀特贝利 以及休后复出的 主要新闻 均值

得留意。

第  7 场	 9:45 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 056103	梦想乐园	 Dreamland	 61.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 何力奇	 19.1%
2	 338242	量子理论	 Quantum Theory	 61	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 塞奇	 15.4%
3	 853490	谢尔顿	 Sheldon	 61	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.7%	 J维伦	 15.1%
4	 193522	宇宙之星	 Cosmic Star	 60	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 J维伦	 15.1%
5	 254405	特罗珀	 Troppo Veloce	 60	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 泰利	 12.6%
6	 351012	平纳杜波	 Mount Pinatubo	 59.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 J维伦	 15.1%
7	 332869	魔法纹身	 Magic Tattoo	 58	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 泰利	 12.6%
8	 564221	鲍勃叔叔	 Bob’s Your Uncle	 52.5	 [	 7]	 彭尼	 6.4%	 何力奇	 19.1%
9	 302625	材科斯基	 Tchaikovsky	 52	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 J洛斯	 4.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	宇宙之星

	 1	 梦想乐园

	 6	 平纳杜波

	 2	 量子理论

6	 平纳杜波	 73%
4	 宇宙之星	 60%
8	 鲍勃叔叔	 43%
1	 梦想乐园	 42%
3	 谢尔顿	 42%

6	 平纳杜波	 100%
8	 鲍勃叔叔	 67%
5	 特罗珀	 63%
1	 梦想乐园	 52%
9	 材科斯基	 40%

4	 宇宙之星	 0:56.00
3	 谢尔顿	 0:56.09
1	 梦想乐园	 0:56.10
7	 魔法纹身	 0:56.10
5	 特罗珀	 0:56.50

赛事预览: 驮重量最大的 梦想乐园 上仗状态已返勇，若能维持那次的水平，夺魁机会大。 宇宙
之星 和厩侣 平纳杜波 实力相当，上阵此赛程甚合适，争胜不难。 状态稳健的 量子理论 和多才

多艺的 鲍勃叔叔 有望跻身三甲。

第  8 场	 10:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 156767	吹口哨	 Whistle The Tune	 63.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.6%	 许道升	 11.8%
2	 981714	守夜	 Night Vigil	 59.5	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 11.6%	 佩迪格	 15.0%
3	 654745	雄伟	 Simply Majestic	 56.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 13.7%	 J维伦	 15.1%
4	 2147	宇宙女王	 Cosmic Queen	 55.5	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 25.8%	 J维伦	 15.1%
5	 614245	奇亚卡哈	 Kia Kaha	 54	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.5%	 麦雅兹	 15.4%
6	 322212	维京尼河	 Virgin River	 54	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.3%	 莱尔德	 11.1%
7	 145816	卡斯卡	 Quasikat	 53.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 8.8%	 康尼	 10.1%
8	 068030	神秘薄雾	 Mist In Scotland	 53.5	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.6%	 马奇特	 9.2%
9	 807708	散播欢乐	 You Bring Me Joy	 52	 [	 3]	 马里巴	 0.0%	 马伟豪	 6.2%
10	 456211	尼拉	 Neerah	 52	 [	 1]	 利哈巴	 4.1%	 包特斯	 13.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	维京尼河

	 2	 守夜

	 4	 宇宙女王

	 3	 雄伟

2	 守夜	 100%
4	 宇宙女王	 83%
6	 维京尼河	 61%
5	 奇亚卡哈	 50%
3	 雄伟	 33%

6	 维京尼河	 67%
9	 散播欢乐	 50%
1	 吹口哨	 50%
7	 卡斯卡	 50%
2	 守夜	 44%

8	 神秘薄雾	 0:55.74
2	 守夜	 0:56.21
5	 奇亚卡哈	 0:56.31
6	 维京尼河	 0:56.52
4	 宇宙女王	 0:56.56

赛事预览: 维京尼河 参赛经验较少，上阵此赛程甚合适，且实力远高于现评分，值得多加关

注。 此番降级作战的 守夜 在驮5.5公斤重量的情况下，仍具备一定的竞争力。 雄伟 与厩侣的 

宇宙女王 皆乃实力较高的3岁雌马，凭借实力和经验，可与群驹一斗。 奇亚卡哈 和追击三连胜

的 尼拉 皆有望争得一席之位。
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